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CIERRE MERCADO 10-07-2019

Mercado Disponible

En AR$ Max Pagado
Soja (Idea) 9.500
Maiz (Idea) 6.450
Trigo (Idea) 8.500
Sorgo (Idea) 6.800

Precios FAS Sagpya
En ARS

Trigo Pan

Maiz

Girasol

Soja

Mercado Cambiario
Délar Banco Nacion

Compra
10/07/2019 41,62
Délar Itau
10/07/2019 41,94

Presidente H. Yrigoyen 741 - Zendn Pereyra (2409) - Santa Fe - Argentina

Al cierre
9.500
6.450
8.500
6.800

8.544
6.303
10.386
9.660

Venta
41,82

Mercado Futuro

En U$S Max Pagado
Girasol (I) 215
Trigo Julio () 205
Maiz Agosto (I) 150
Soja Septiembre (l) 232
Maiz Septiembre (l) 150
Soja Noviembre (1) 240
Trigo Noviembre (1) 165
Trigo Diciembre (1) 165
Soja Diciembre (l) 240
Maiz Nov/Diciemb (l) 155
Trigo Enero 20' (I) 165
Maiz Enero (l) S/C
Trigo Marzo 20' (I) 170
Soja Mayo 20' (l) S/C
Pizarra BCR 05.07.2019

En ARS

Trigo

Maiz

Sorgo

Girasol

Soja

Chicago Board of Trade

En US$ Cotizacién
Maiz /19-07 170.96
Maiz /19-09 171.25
Maiz /20-03 175.68
Maiz /20-07 177.94
Maiz /20-09 167.31
Soja /19-07 328.13
Soja /19-08 328.68
Soja /19-11 335.39
Soja /20-03 343.29
Trigo /19-07 188.04
Trigo /19-09 185.47
Trigo /20-03 194.56
Trigo /20-09 199.80
Trigo /21-03 206.78

+54 3564 492232

Al cierre
215
205
150
232
150
240
165
165
240
155
165
S/C
170
S/C

8.538
6.710
6.872
9170*
9.330
*Estimativo

Dif
0.98
0.98
0.69
0.49
0.59
3.77
3.12
3.12
3.12
0.73
0.73
0.28
0.37
0.09

contacto@gaviglio.com



